

GAHC010033612026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/417/2026

ASHA KAR
W/O SRI BABALA KAR
R/O NO. 2, KENDUGURI, NEAR NARENGI RAILWAY STATION,
P.O. NARENGI, P.S. NOONMATI,
DIST. KAMRUP (METRO), ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D CHUTIA, MR. S CHAUHAN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

O R D E R

Date : 07.04.2026.

Heard Mr. D. Chutia, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. S.H. Bora, learned Addl. P.P., Assam appearing on behalf of the State respondent.

The case diary as called for is not received.

Issue reminder.

List the matter on 21.04.2026 for case diary.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant